08-26	-1999	<u>10-5247/MD</u> -	-99-06-PU	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		EET	U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent an	NT OF COMMERCI
Tab settings ⇒,⇒ ⇒ ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 10112  1. Name of conveying party(ies):			riginal documents o ceiving party(ies):	
James A. Thompson, Ashok M. Sarpeshkar, James W. Rosthauser, Peter H. Markusch	Name: _	Bayer Con	rporation	15963
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal A	\ddress: <u>Pat</u>	tent Department	10828 U
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment		idress: 100	D Bayer Road  State: PA	ZIP: <u>1 5205</u> –
Execution Date: 8/06/99	Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es) atta	ached?	9741 <b>X</b> №
If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s)  To Be Assigned Filed Herewith  Additional number	B. F	n date of the appl Patent No.(s)	ication is:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total num	nber of applicatio	ns and patents invo	lved: 1
Name: N. Denise Brown  Internal Address: Bayer Corporation  Patent Department	— Enclo		ged to deposit acco	.00 unt
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	— 8. Deposit a	ccount number:	13-3848	
City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15205	5-			·
/25/1999 DCORTES 00000210 133848 09375963 DO N	NOT USE THIS SPACE	Ξ		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing interpretation the original document.  Donna J. Veatch  Name of Person Signing	formation is true an	d correct and any	y attached copy is a 8/17/99 Date	true copy of

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS we , 1) James A. Thompson; 2) Ashok M. Sarpeshkar; 3) James W. Rosthauser; 4) Peter H. Markusch
of 1) 2534 Minton Drive, Moon Township, PA 15108; 2) 458 Diablo Drive, Upper St. Clair, PA 15241; 3) 257 Tech Road, Pittsburgh, PA 15205; 4) 111 Lynbrook Drive, McMurray, PA 15317
have invented certain improvements in PMDI WOOD BINDERS CONTAINING HYDROPHOBIC DILUENTS
described in a patent application executed by on
and identified in the United States Patent Office as follows:
Serial No.: To Be Assigned
Filed: <u>Herewith</u>
and Attorney's Docket No.: Mo-5247/MD-99-06-PII; and
WHEREAS, BAYER CORPORATION of Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, a corporation of the State of Indiana, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefore;
NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and in accordance with the obligations in our employment contracts with BAYER CORPORATION, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said BAYER CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also any improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by use during the period of our employment; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in this or any foreign country; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said BAYER CORPORATION, as assignee of the entire interest.  We further agree, without any payment by BAYER CORPORATION, other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said BAYER CORPORATION, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including
evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested, testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.
day of Aujust, 1999.
(L.S.) 2) Cusapatkal
(L.S.) 3) temeser. Korthause
(L.S.) John H. Markusol

/ks1